DISTRICT 11 4-H CROSSROADS

NOVEMBER 9-11, 2023

SCHEDULE

*Schedule subject to change

Thursday, November 9

Time
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30
8:30 pm - 10:45pm

10:45 pm
11:00 pm
11:00 pm

Friday, November 10
Time
8:00 am
9:00am —11:30am
12 noon
1:00 pm-2:00 pm
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm
9:00 pm
11:00 pm

Activity
Registration
Orientation
Dinner

o |cebreakers (led by District Council Officers) &

e Leader Orientation
Vespers (District Council)

In Rooms

Final Time to Arrive Thursday

Activity

Leaving for Blinn
Educational Tracks
Lunch with Blinn

Blue Bell

Campus Tour

Outdoor games / Movie
Dinner

Dance

Lights Out

Saturday, November 11

Time
8:30 am
9:00-9:30
9:30-10:30

10:30 am

Activity

Breakfast

Dorm Clean Up

District 11 4-H Meeting

Dismissed (youth must sign out JT McClellen )

Location
Camp

Camp

Camp

Location
Camp

Blinn College
Blinn College
Blue Bell
Blinn College
Camp

Camp

Camp

Camp

Location
Camp

Camp



