## DISTRICT 11 4-H CROSSROADS NOVEMBER 9-11, 2023 SCHEDULE

\*Schedule subject to change

## Thursday, November 9

Time	Activity	Location
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm	Registration	Camp
7:00 pm	Orientation	
7:30	Dinner	
8:30 pm - 10:45pm	• Icebreakers (led by District Council Officers) &	Camp
	Leader Orientation	
10:45 pm	Vespers (District Council)	
11:00 pm	In Rooms	Camp
11:00 pm	Final Time to Arrive Thursday	

## Friday, November 10

Time	Activity	Location
8:00 am	Leaving for Blinn	Camp
9:00am –11:30am	Educational Tracks	Blinn College
12 noon	Lunch with Blinn	Blinn College
1:00 pm-2:00 pm	Blue Bell	Blue Bell
3:00 pm	Campus Tour	Blinn College
5:00 pm	Outdoor games / Movie	Camp
7:00 pm	Dinner	Camp
9:00 pm	Dance	Camp
11:00 pm	Lights Out	Camp

## Saturday, November 11

Time	Activity	Location
8:30 am	Breakfast	Camp
9:00-9:30	Dorm Clean Up	
9:30-10:30	District 11 4-H Meeting	
10:30 am	Dismissed (youth must sign out JT McClellen )	Camp